PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Tymianski	09/11/2012
Jonathan David Garman	09/27/2012
Hong Cui	09/11/2012
Arbor Vita Corporation	03/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NoNO Inc.
Street Address:	88 Strath Avenue
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8X 1R5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377519
PCT Number:	US2010038226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508382001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508382000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: 100 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057769-413219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzane Shadley

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0155 13377519

CH \$80.00

Signature:	/Suzanne Shadley/
Date:	06/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_413219#page1.tif source=Assignment_413219#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Michael Tymianski, a citizen of Canada, residing at 175 Dawlish Avenue; Toronto, Ontario, Canada: Jonathan David Garman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 148 Lawrie Road, Thornhill Ontario, Canada, and Hong Cui, a citizen of Canada, residing at 31 McBride Lane, North York, Ontario, M2N 7B8 Canada are Inventors of inventions described and set forth in the below-identified applications:

Title of Inventions:

Co-Administration of an Agent Linked to an Internalization

Peptide with an Anti-Inflammatory

Application Nos.:

PCT/US2010/038226 filed 06/10/2010

US 13/377,519, international filing date 06/10/2010

US 61/185,943 filed June 10, 2009¹

WHEREAS, NoNO Inc., (also sometimes referred to as NoNO, Inc.) has a principal place of business located at 88 Strath Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8X 1R5.

WHEREAS, Arbor Vita Corporation has a principal place of business located at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, California, US 94555,

WHEREAS by obligations of employment and previous assignments Inventors have previously assigned all their right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications to Arbor Vita Corporation and NoNO Inc. and by assignment Arbor Vita Corporation has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications to NoNO Inc. so that all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications resides in NoNO Inc.;

WHEREAS for the avoidance of doubt Inventors and Arbor Vita Corporation, hereinafter "Assignors," are executing this further assignment to confirm and supplement their previous obligations of employment and assignments to the effect that all right, title and interest in the inventions and applications resides in NoNO Inc. (hereinafter Assignee).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions and applications, the right to file applications on the inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any such applications, including provisional applications, and any applications claiming priority from said applications for Letters Patent of the United States

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0157

¹ Hong Cui is not an inventor of US 61/185,943; his assignment is with respect to PCT/US2010/038226 and US 13/377,519 only.

Application Nos. PCT/US2010/038226 U.S. Application No. 13/377,519 Assignment Page 2

or other countries (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority. the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of the inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents issued and to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors and Assignee have signed their names on the date indicated.

Assignors:

Dated: Mm 11, 2013

Arbor Vita Corporation by

PRESIDENT/CEO

Position

Jonathan David Garman

Hong Cui

Assignee

Dated: Mar 20, 2013

NoNO Inc. by

David Garman, Technology Officer Name Position

LEGAL02/33156084vi

PATENT

REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 06/11/2013